PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XEROX CORPORATION	01/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3333 Coyote Hill Road	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12035945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Meeker

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9841-0107

501166587 PATENT REEL: 024333 FRAME: 0861

12035945

00 075 T

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Meeker	
Total Attachments: 1 source=9841-0107XeroxToPARC#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024333 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

Effective January 12, 2009, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation ("Xerox"), on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated ("PARC"), a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives, one-half of the entire right, title and interest of Xerox in and to (i) the U.S. Patent Number 7,440,722 and (ii) the inventions or discoveries claimed in such applications, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights therein under all present or future conventions and treaties; and

- (1) Xerox requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox and PARC;
- (2) Xerox agrees that Xerox and PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) Xerox agrees to execute all papers and take all actions, at PARC's request and sole expense, reasonably necessary or desirable for perfecting PARC's title in and to the intellectual property conveyed hereby; and
- (4) Xerox authorizes PARC to subsequently enter or record this and any other Assignments that may be reasonably necessary or desirable for perfecting PARC's title in and to the intellectual property conveyed hereby.

XEROX CORPORATION

Name: Nola Mae McBain

RECORDED: 05/04/2010

Title: Associate General Patent Counsel

PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER

INCORPORATED

Name: Nola Mae McBain

Title: Associate General Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 024333 FRAME: 0863